

RESOLUTION # 17-02 Management Agreement with Saint Paul Urban Tennis for the Eastview Recreation Center

WHEREAS, the City is the owner of Eastview Recreation Center, ("Eastview") located at, 1675 5th St E, St Paul, MN 55106, and would like to have a non-profit recreational organization program and manage the space; and

WHEREAS, Saint Paul Urban Tennis, a 501(c)(3) non-profit corporation ("SPUT") has partnered with the City of Saint Paul, Department of Parks and Recreation since 1991 to provide tennis and educational programming for underserved youth in St. Paul, and is able to facilitate youth and adult programming in the recreation center building and grounds; and

WHEREAS, both parties wish to enter into an agreement for the management of programming for the spaces at Eastview which will provide benefits to the community in the form of continued recreational opportunities;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Saint Paul Parks and Recreation Commission recommends that the City Council of the City of Saint Paul authorize the appropriate City officials to enter into the attached Management Agreement

Adopted by the Saint Paul Parks and Recreation Commission on March 9, 2017:

Approved:

Yeas _____ Nays ____ Absent: _____

Resolution #17-02

Attested to by:

Staff to the Parks and Recreation Commission



